DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$4923.75 Rec:\$40.00

2020-943557

\$4,963.75 Pgs=2

03/16/2020 02:03 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1419-22-710-006 **R.P.T.T.:** \$4,923.75

Escrow No.: 20000852-COM When Recorded Return To:

The Daniel R. Hallisey Revocable Trust,

dated July 24, 2009

316 James Canyon Loop, Suite 1061

Genoa, NV 89423

Mail Tax Statements to: The Daniel R. Hallisey Revocable Trust, dated July 24, 2009 316 James Canyon Loop, Suite 1061 Genoa, NV 89423

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, William A. Millichap and Sherrie C. Millichap, Trustees of The William A. & Sherrie C. Millichap Family Trust, dated March 18, 1998

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Daniel R. Hallisey, Trustee of The Daniel R. Hallisey Revocable Trust, dated July 24, 2009

all that real property situated in the City of Minden, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 48 as shown on the Final Subdivision Map Planned Unit Development PD 05-012 for CANYON CREEK ESTATES, recorded on March 15, 2007, in the Office of the County Recorder, Douglas County, Nevada, in Book 307 at Page 4530 as Document No. 697065, Official Records, and that certain Certificate of Amendment recorded on March 27, 2007 in Book 307 at Page 8650 as Document No. 697842, changing the name of the Subdivision Map to CANYON CREEK ESTATES PHASE 2.

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

	Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Escrow No.: 20000852-CO	М
	Dated this 21st day of Fahrary , 2020.	
	The William A. & Sherrie C. Millichap Family Trust, dated March 18, 1998 BY: Milliam A. Millichap, Trustee	\\
	BY: Sherrie C. Millichap, Trustee	7/
	STATE OF NEVADA	
	This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 21st day of Ebvulv William A. Millichap and Sherrie C. Millichap, as Trustees of The William A. & Sherrie C. Millichap.	, 2020, by
	Trust, dated March 18, 1998.	попар г анту
/	Notary Public Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 17-3248-2 - Expires March 7, 2021	
·		

enter milione en descriptions of he delighted by the second of the second of the

DEC		EVADA ON OF VAL Parcel Num		ORM					\
	1419-22-	710-006		·				\	\
b) c)								\	\
d)								\	\
2.	Type of P	roperty:		/		FOR RE	CORDER'S OPT	ONAL USE ONL	Y
a)	☐ Vaca	nt Land	b) ,	🔼 Sgl. Fam. Res	idence	Danuma	ent/Instrument No.	. \	- 1
c)	☐ Cond	o/Twnhse	d)	2-4 Plex			- P	The state of the s	- 1\
e)	☐ Apt. E		.,			Book _		age	
g)	Agric		7	☐ Mobile Home		Date of	Recording:		 \
	☐ Other					Notes:			
2	- Total \	/alue/Sale P	rice of	Property			\$1,262,500	.00	
				re Only (value of p	oroperty)	-	(\$0.00)		_ ^
		er Tax Value		aro omy (valor or)			76	.00	<u>.</u>
		Property Tran		ax Due:			\$4,923.75		
		PTION CLA			. "	N)		
٦.				per NRS 375.090	. Section	1:			
				nption:	794	1			
5.				Being Transferre		0%			
375. supp parti	110, that orted by o es agree	the information documentation the disallow alty of 10% of	tion poon if can ance contine t	cknowledges, und rovided is correct alled upon to subs of any claimed exe ax due plus interes reverally liable for	to the tantiate emption, st at 1%	pest of the the information or other dispersions	eir information ar ation provided he letermination of a . Pursuant to NF	rein. Furthermore dditional tax due,	the may
		/ / /		,	7/	\ \	Capacity:	Grantor	
_	nature: nature <u>S</u>	2, Q. s.	VO !	ollin o	aprilé		Capacity:	Grantee G	antor
SEL		ANTOR) INF	ORMA	TION	BU		ANTEE) INFORM (REQUIRED)	ATION	
and the same of th	1	William A N	/illicha	p and Sherrie C.			l.		
		Millichap, Ti	rustees	of The William A.	&	/	K		
-		Sherrie C. N	//illicha	p Family Trust, da	ted	/ /	The Daniel R. Ha	allisey Revocable	
		March 18, 1	75.		- 1	int Name: Idress:	Trust, dated July 316 James Cany		
	dress:	P.O. Box 10	029			ty:	Minden	ron Loop	
City	_	Minden		7in: 90422		ιy. ate:	Nevada	Zip: 89423	
Sta		NV		Zip: 89423				<u> </u>	
<u>co</u>	MPANY/F	PERSON RE	QUES	TING RECORDIN	G (Regu				
Pri	nt Name:	First Cen	tennial	Title Company of	Nevada	Esc. #:	20000852-COM		
Ad	dress:	1450 Rid	geview	Drive, Suite 100					
Cit	y	Reno		State:	NV	Zip:	89519		_

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED

**Daniel R. Hall ISeg TWStee